

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2011(FOR PREL.HEARING)

SYED SHAH JAMEELUDDIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 226 of 2011(FOR PREL.HEARING)

T.P.(C) NO. 227 of 2011(FOR PREL.HEARING)
((With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be adjourned till next Monday and be listed as 'fresh matters'. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copies of the transfer petitions to Ms. Meenakshi Arora, who has been appearing in similar matters, on behalf of the Indian Oil Corporation, by Wednesday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master