

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.225 OF 2011

SYED SHAH JAMEELUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.226 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.227 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for a period of four
weeks, as prayed for.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master