

(ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2011

SYED SHAH JAMEELUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM & ORS.
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 226 of 2011
T.P.(C) NO. 227 of 2011

Respondent(s)

((With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on
behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be
adjourned till one week after the summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master